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N SUBJECT TRACT NOTIFICATIONS
E;j PENDING CASE CASE#. C15-2015-0106

L _ ! 20NING BOUNDARY

1"=138"

LOCATION: 1515 Kinney Ave

This praduct ks lor informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or te sultable for lagal,
enginearing, of surveylng purposes I does nol iepresent an on-the-ground survey and represents cnly the
approximale relative location of property boundarles

This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic relarence No waeranly Is made
by the City of AusLn regarding specific accuracy of complateness



L\
CITY OF AUSTIN -Z
Board of Adjustment

Decision Sheet
DATE: Monday May 9, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0106

—Y____ Brooke Bailey (2™ Motion)
—Y____ Michael Benaglio
—Y____ William Burkhardt
ez Eric Goff (Motion to PP to July 11, 2016)
——Y____ Melissa Hawthorne
—_Y____ Don Leighton-Burwell
Y Rahm McDaniel
— - Melissa Neslund (out)
—Y____ James Valadez
Y Michael Von Ohlen

Y Kelly Blume (Alternate)

APPLICANT: Michael Kane
OWNER: Joe Ross
ADDRESS: 1516 KINNEY AVE

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested variance(s) from Section
25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to decrease the minimum lot size
from 5,750 square feet (required) to 5,548 square feet (requested) in order to
construct a single family home in an “SF-3”, Family Residence zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: POSTPONED TO FEBRUARY 8, 2016 AT THE APPLICANT’S
REQUEST; FEB 8, 2016 POSTPONED TO MAY 9, 2016 BY APPLICANT; MAY 9, 2016
POSTPONED TO JULY 11, 2016 WITH NO OBJECTIONS

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
{b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the propenty is located because:

%\A& 00 4 b&w\w@“ o\
Leane Heldenfels -0 William Burkhardt 6 V)

Executive Liaison Chairman
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CITY OF AUSTIN

Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday February 8, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0106

Brooke Bailey
Michael Benagtio
William Burkhardt
Eric Goff

Melissa Hawthorne
Don Leighton-Burwell
Rahm McDanie!
Melissa Neslund
James Valadez
Michael Von Ohlen
Keily Blume (Alternate)

APPLICANT: Michael Kane
OWNER: Joe Ross
ADDRESS: 1516 KINNEY AVE

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested variance(s) from Section
25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to decrease the minimum lot size
from 5,750 square feet (required) to 5,548 square feet {requested) in order to
construct a single family home in an “SF-3", Family Residence zoning district.

BOARD'S DECISION: POSTPONED TO FEBRUARY 8, 2016 AT THE APPLICANT'S
REQUEST; FEB 8, 2016 POSTPONED TO MAY 9, 2016 BY APPLICANT

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

MW %@mﬂu wou K o

Leane Heldenfels Burkhardt U U
Executive Liaison Chairman
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Heldenfels, Leane _

From: Joe Ross i REE g

Sent: Friday, January 29, 2016 3:52 PM

To: Heldenfels, Leane; Eric Olson; Robert Shelton

Cc: Michael Kane

Subject: Re: Have currently marked 1516 Kinney as postpone request to 3/14 meeting on the 2/8
agenda, but will need emaimh?n'l%this request

Leane,

Thanks for staying on us,

1am speaking with the neighbor behind us to try once again to see if he will sell us the needed land to solve the issue. 1am
hoping he will acquiesce this time.

5o, for now, let's go ahead and postpone and hepefully we won't need it.

Thanks and have a good weekend.
Joe

Joe Ross | President and Co-Founder | CSID
0:+1.512.646.2458 | M: +1.512.633.0006
www.csid.com | Facebook [ Twitter | Linkedin

Ttes e-mieil, and any oftachmeats therelo, is ntended only for use by the oddreatee 3} mamad bergin vad nay cantaiy I2gally prviteged ong/gr conf:denind! lnformation, if you ore aal the
Itended reclpient of ihls c-mo.| yawore herelly cotfied that any fissenungtion, &.srriburian or comylzg of tht g.matl, ond ony A:tachments thereta 15 FIttctly puohidNtert If you rece ve this
mailin ensr, plenie immediately ngtify ee and peemanently delete the oricinaland gny copy of gay e-na fard any plictout theseaf Thank you

From; "Heldenfels, Leane"
Date: Friday, lanuary 29, 2016 at 11:21 AM
To: Eric Olson, Joe Ross, Bob Shelton

Cc: Michael Kane
Subject: FW: Have currently marked 1516 Kinney as postpone request to 3/14 meeting on the 2/8 agenda, but will need

email confirming this request

From: He-idenfels, Leane
Sent: Friday, January 29, 2016 11:18 AM

To: 'Michael Kane' )
Subject: Have currently marked 1516 Kinney as postpone request to 3/14 meeting on the 2/8 agenda, but will need

email confirming this request

i need an email asking for postponement to 3/14 or request to withdraw case from either yourself as agent or property
owner by noon Tues for that to be included in the Board's advance packet.

Note that Zikler NA is still opposed to application and has updated their opposition, see that updated letter online at:
https://www.austintexas.gov/devreview/s gqueryfolder permits.is

input address and submit, open the BA case and then scroll down to attachments.
1

*
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, August 10, 2015 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0106

= Angela Atwood (out)

—Y____ Michael Benaglio

—Y_____ William Burkhardt

—Y___ Vincent Harding

—Y____ Melissa Hawthorne ~ Motion to grant Applicant's request
-.Y____ Don Leighton-Burwsll

_.Y____ Melissa Neslund

_Y____ James Valadez

Y Michael Vori Ohlen - 2™ the Motion

e

APPLICANT: Michael Kane
OWNER: Joe Ross
ADDRESS: 1515 KINNEY AVE

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested variance(s) from Section
25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to decrease the minimum lot size
from 5,750 square feet (required) to 5,548 square feet {requested) in order to
construct a single family home in an “SF-3", Family Residence zoning district.

BOARD'S DECISION: POSTPONED TO FEBRUARY 8, 2016 AT THE APPLICANT'S
REQUEST

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

\hQWJ &Q(Ln(é%(ﬂﬂd nA)\&ws— @'\fmg e

Leane Heldenfals Vincent Harding
Executive Liaison Chairman



Heldenfels, Leane

s\C

From: Michael Kane <

Sent: Thursday, August 06, 2015 5:48 PM

To: Heldenfels, Leane; Joe Ross; Eric Olson; Bob Shelton
Subject: Re: 1516 Kinney, C15-2015-0106

Leane,

This emall is a formal request for postpone to the FEB 2016 agenda

Please let me know if any additlonal information is needed or required.

Contact me with any Q/A

On Aug 6, 2015, at 10:12 AM, Heldenfels, Leane <Leang.Heldenfels@auystintexas.gov> wrote:

See attached. The Board will see it in their late back up packet at the meeting, I'll have a copy of late
back up for your cases at the sign in table.
Leane

From: Lorralne Atherton [majlto:latherton @austin.rr.com)

Sent: Thursday, August 06, 2015 9:41 AM
To: Heldenfels, Leane

Cc: Willizm Neale

Subject: 1516 Kinney, C15-2015-0106

Hello, Leane,

Attached s the Zilker Neighborhaod Association's position on Board of Adjustment case #C15-2015-
0106 regarding the varlance request for 1516 Kinney. Please include it with the backup materials for

Monday's hearing.
Thanks,

L. Atherton
Zoning Committee member, Zitker Neighborhood Association

<1516 Kinney ZNA letter2.docxs>
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CASE# C\Gfga\ogo‘ Di0lp
ROWH 5572
TAXH ;

CITY OF AUSTIN OO0 S UBA L

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT {7 &D v’
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity,

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 15714 'K}‘nne;,/ Ave
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision- /% fon Heihts R
Lot(s) ._-z Block /4 Outlot Division

X . ere.a F
I/We Hfoch( k’gn c on behalf of myselfourselves as authorized ngent for

TFOP, foss éuﬂca:\ affirm that on.S;/ 2l /s
hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to.

(cheek appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

C ERECT__ ATIACH __ COMPLETE —_REMODEL __ MAINTAIN

Neb-’ pfb;gbsed SF r)we//.,«.j’

ina ,CF".B Wdistrict.

(zoming district)

NOTE: The Board must defermine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings deseribed below. Thercfore, you must eamplete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documends.

Updated 1/15 l
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VYARIANCE FINDINGS: I conterd that my cntitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following lindings (scc page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:
1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

gcause.;

The Jot ciec crected in the corfy 15605 hes not

COun /)A/ Lo lfL; CUrre f SEQL S Lt a1 )’{S

HARDSHIP:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that;

G"J’er"lé /EJ'! .;f',?ﬁ I‘S 573—'7'|? C' [ (fcfinJl.fl /?(O_;‘

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is localed because:

[/2071 a// 781 {Ae Qves  aré S/ij/}/ S’Mc//r:r Fl fe’;m"r‘ec)

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the praperty, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impar the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is localed because:

/UU (‘Ac.n;:-& 'IU QJ"-CL"\ /'IOralﬂt.'/r!y (f'(:;'\ el cccur . ?Z.VO S':i['/'

SE Shuchice s be constiucdec) en Fho /od'-‘l el Co,-zl;]/:, w fth

C!-u’('t./\)l- c;‘-f.r c.:u:) e.
PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires Lhe Board to make additional findings, The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapler 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

t. Nejther present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
pr the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation end
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

V/#
7

Updated 1/15 I
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The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manncr as to inlerfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets beeause

ez

3 The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsisten! w eclives of dus Ordinance because

4 .

El

4 The vanance will mn with the usc or uses 1o which it pertains and shall not run with
the site becanen:

S

NOTE: The Bozrd canoot graol a variance thot would peovide the spplicant with a speciul
privilege ovi enjoyed by others similurly sltuated or poteatially simifarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statemenis contaaed in the complete
application are gue and come stof my knowledge and belief.

Sigred __ £ %_, Mail Address_SY0 7 ZestS £ 7
Lt . .
City, State A'ﬂsf'n . S -

Printed M “C-I”ﬁ@'/ /("Gﬂc. Phone _572 - €2/-i¢sDate -‘3',.-/:”'/!/."{"‘

OWNERS FIFICATE - | affirm that my stalements contained 1n the com plete applicaion
arelirue apd‘correct 10 the best of my knowledge and behel

5i / Mail Address 5@1’)\‘)’ Cg Icf‘"‘t-'”‘-f: ﬁ)’u.,o
City, Staie 2779 .Au&; ' ; _rk !\/’870?’
) Prinlcd;/j;?& c le;s Phone ﬁZ’gg.;'(i Date . {'ﬂ Zg" /b

Upndated 1113 1
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ST City of Austin
( j\ Development Review and Inspection Department
wqugaj LAND STATUS DETERMINATION
1987 RULE PLATTING EXCEPTION
04/29/1999

File Number: ¢87-1999-2052
Address: 1516 KINNEY AV
Tax Parcel ID: 100061412 mMap Date: 09/21/1998

The Deve1o€ment Review and Inspection Department has determined that
this parcel, as described in the attached description and map, IS EXCEPTED
FROM THE REQUIREMENT TQ PLAT in accordance with the Land_Development Code,
Section 13-2-402.1(C), and 1is eligible to receive utility service.

The parcel of land consists of five acres or less, and is
described as Lot 1, 8lock 'A' Barton Heights 'B', plat Book
4, Page 202, travis County Plat Records, less rear 36 feet.
in the_current deed, recorded on 04/26/1982, in Volume 7736
Page 627, Travis County Deed Records. This parcel existed
in its current configuration on August 31, 1987, as
evidenced by a deed recorded on 04/26/1982, in Volume 7736,
Page 627, Travis County Deed Records. The parcel was .
lawfully raceiving utility service, as defined in Section
212.012 of the Texas Local Government Code, on August 31,
1987, as evidenced by electric service on 03/09/1983. The
parcel meets the requirements of the Land Development Code
for roadway frontage and is located on an existing street.

Additional Notes/conditions:
NONE

This determination of the status of the property is based on the
application of chapter 212, Municipal Regulation of sSubdivisions and
Property Development, Texas Local Government Code; and the City of
Austin Land Development Code, Chapter 13-1, Article VvIII, Subdivision,
and Chapter 13-2, Article Iv, Subdivision Regulations. Recognition
hereby does not imply approval of any other portion of the City Code or

any other regulation.

By: M@_
Brian Schuller

Director (or representative)
Development Review and Inspection Department

CGi-99-2052




0 hyoiMs. 2N BY THEAE PRESR)TS:
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That I, BERTHA! HARKEY WALKER, a widow, of Auatin, Travis

Gounty, Texas, for sand in conaideration of the pum of TEN AND KO/10

Iy

(#10.00) DOLLAAS, snd other guod end valusbla cash consiuaration to
me in hand pald by D, C, CURRY, of Austin, Travie County, Texss,

the recelpt of whioh considerstion ie hersby acknowledged and pay-

ment of no part of which lo seoured by a 1lian, exprosead or implisdl ;:

upen the hersinafter deooribed pramises,
8 HAVE ORANTED, SOLD AND CONVEYED, and by these presante do |

lot, tract or parssl of land lying snd being eltuated in the City
of Austin, Travis County, Texaz, together with all improvements k
. and bein. more particuisrly descrlbed as followa, to-wit: 3
i The rear Thirty-six (36) fest of Lo. One (1), Block A,
fa Sarton Heights "B", a subdivisiion out of the Imame E
Decleer Lesgus in the City of Austin, Travie County,
Texan, mccording to bie wap or plat of maid subdivialon 7
recorded in Vol. 4, Page £20Z, of the Travis County Plat 3%
. Hecords, to which said mep or piat #nd the reoord thereol
reference is hers made for further description. :
TO IIAVE AND TO HOLD the above desoribed premieea, topether
wiin 31l and singular the rights and appurtenancas thepeto in any-

wine belonging unto the eold D, C. CURRY, his helra and osalgns,

FOHEVBR; and 1 do hereby bind myself, my helrs and assigne, execu-
tora and sdministrators, to WARHANT AMD POREVER DEFEND, all and
singular the said premipes unto the eaid D. €. CURHY, his heirs an3
awsoigns, againat every person whomsoever, lawlully clginlng or to

{ clatm the same or any pert thermof, subject, however, Lo 011 velid

' regtrictions and/or eessments of record Applliceble to eaid propertyh .;

WITNESS MY HAND thia the 30th day of August, A.D., 196%.

i, . il
=I5 Moy bl H., A[!‘fz al i)

. *. N
rtha Horkey Walker
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS

BEPORE ME, the undersigned sutharity, » Hotary Public in and
for mald County and 3tate, on this day personslly sppeared Bartha
Harkey Welker, known to mato ba the person whose name is mbscribed
to theforegoing instrusent, and ascknowledged to me that eha exsoutef
the same for the purposes and consideration therein exprsassd.

B;VIN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE thls 32th day of Auguat, 156

.
%
-

eas st e R T S AP

a———
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NOTICE OF COMFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE R NATURAL PERSON,
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING THEORMATION FROM
THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS5 FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC
RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY MUMBER OR YOUR ORIVER’S LICENSE

NUMBER.

Tp Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien
Date: March , 2007 mﬂm”mmmmmmm uo 2007042532

Grantor: Barbara Gail Olvera 7 Fos
Grantor's Muiling Addeess: a4\ A Y-
~PORTL A

Granlee: Joc Ross {)Q
-LPD‘A 5 . g“f .

Granlee's Mailing Address:
=Aulrw N HRY

Consideration: A Promissory Noté in the original principal sum of Forty One Thousand
Scventy Five and No/100 Dollars (341,075.00) payable to the order of
Bank of America, N.A., which Promissory Nole is secured by a Deed of
Trust of even date to PRLAP, Inc., Trusiee,

The debt evidenced by this Note is in pan payment of the purchase price of the Property. The
debt is sccured by deed of trust and by a vendor's lien on the Property, which is expressly
retained, The lien created by the deed of trust and the vendor's lien is transferred to Lender by
the deed. The deed does nol waive the vendor's lien, and the (wo liens and the rights created by
this deed of trust are cumulative Lender may elect 1o foreclose under either of the liens without
waiving the other or may foreclose under both.

Property (including any improvements);
The west 36 feet of Lot 1, Block A, Barton Heights B, a subdivision in Travis County,

Texas, according to the map or plat thereof, recorded in Volune 4, Page 202 of the Plal
Records of Travis County T'exas

Reservations from Conveyance: Nonc

Exceptions 10 Conveyance and Wamanty:

Liens, il any, described as part of the Consideration and any other Yiens deseribed in this
deed as being cither assumed or subject Lo which title is taken; validly existing easements, rights-
of-way, and prescriptive rights, whether of record or not; all presently recorded and validly
cxisling instruments, other than conveyances of the surface fee estate, that affect the Property,
and taxes for the current year, which Grantee assumes and agrees to pay.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject 1o the Reservalions from Conveyance and the
Exceptions to Conveyance and Wamanty, prants, sells, and conveys 10 Grantee the Praperty,

GFA700857-WM
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NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL FPERSON,
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM
THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC
RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE
NUMBER. .

:g Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lico
oue: v T 20 T

. 2 POS
Grantor: Barbara Gail Olvera

Grantor’s Mailing Address:  _2a\ LAYy iz -1
_PORTLANMD  Mane  oH10|

Grantee! Joc Ross S’Q
.

Grantee's Mailing Address: D‘-\ S .
i W § 275

Cansideration: A Promissory Noté in the ariginal principal sum of Forty One Thousend
Seventy Five and No/100 Dollars ($41,075.00) payable to the order of
Bank of Amierica, N.A., which Promissory Note is secured by a Deed of
Trust of even date 1o PRLAP, Inc., Truslee.

The debt evidenced by this ‘Note is in part payment of the purchase price of the Property, The
debt is secured by deed of frust and by a vendor’s lien on the Property, which is expressly
retained. The lien crested by the deed of trust and the vendor's lien is transferred to Lender by
the deed. The deed does nol waive the vendor's lien, and the two liens and the rights created by
this deed of tjust are cumulative. Lender may clect to foreclose under either of the liens without

waiving the other or may foreclose under both,

Property (including any improvements):

The west 36 feet of Lot 1, Block A, Barton [leights B, a subdivision in Travis County,
Texas, sccording to the map or plat thereof, recorded in Volume 4, Page 202 of the Plat
Records of Travis County Texas.

Reservations from Conveyance: None
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

Liens, if any, described as part of the Consideration and any other licns described in this
deed as being cither assumed ar subject to which title is taken; validly existing easements, rights-
of-way, and prescriptive rights, whather of record or not; sil presently recorded and validly
cxisting instruments, other thari conveyances of the surface fec estate, thal affect the Property;
and laxes for the current year, which Grantee assumes and agrees (o pay.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Property,

GFH#700857-WM 1



1

(!i)._/‘ Qe Smamy ch_.-" o z\_‘ R __L ". i P .
@D {‘;‘tfé—c \.\_.-c_,‘__.-'r VrOgana T,
L’/“";' }-':"(A’ A "“'/ 'P'O\-" C-'l-\m-l...-

E"}H) J'”'C-*ﬁf’f\"f--‘}fit‘h = / u _,"..'_" ae ol
' p -,
(8 Gomnall Lef Shaf o -

c7 C'.- 4 _/j'l)‘/lf/' trme ) -—:/:.;»

it — e r— - it o 4 - s

e

Rt R Fry A L P WL YT
—— Legend — !
& Wups leg Famg
% RN2e Pas Poung
k] Sel wum gliks kg

SO0 LRIGEE A nAaTen 1giTety Dt

CUPHY TLYAS So¥0 4D EOTE#T Bg Sgan 3y FEL?

CLAPAM rwsly CF tany 12 CChsETIn Ta o0 #3582

PR3 Uil g {iag LOLANED A7 930 wocnge 2ufens

P MUY u MMav s Cann L, badaS algielws 18

1o 1 G Tl BTATTE JCECRELO i SO0k i FIGE SO EF Jeg FLad AECIRDS 0F teavis
CHEIED U B CUMT o DECY efeacry
[ OYQUME 9L FACE U B Tg 3450 sifoms oF {dany gowrds FENAY, AT ENG AL OF, THAY
Df EZFL IWLLD I DACU-Ful #:3 302083
botr m eovion s NECTRLS ©F NAAT COLNT £3aay
I
'

ki Fetm? Darep ad Bricimst ]
|
! 5 Lo amaa |
.f.__....fx_ ..._..._.____"::_v:a:r.r._r,u.::._._ ST
l ] o L Ty i
ARl L EE T E LTI I A
- ’:E l L ® mea st B P TR e g . Ty
4 (a4 LITAR aremit thins bivses 01 dten gt 4 Lathon o boms dpmgie 4 ot I H Pagzn witae: bane 019
a o [ O] Munb g tmerer o1em o pon Lent o 4, £ Pisi aim Haral, rruma 1 0 Feran
0_ " Ty 4 b by Bepag Th gy Thrganp i W g g Se n pes
£ iy I H +Ten
. 3k Mo Lue B h Bay W Bttt o 3 bng KT AT e e e naay FET TN
B i?& i 48 ) el brges A
TR ] L T2
- W= LRI
4 ’ i
u , ' o rse-y dap .‘u. Prrtmay i
a v e 123399 3 =g ylunl. ] I
E H ’ I 8 133370 H "
H T.-..._»su:oz LA LT S AP dek s 2 o SO P LR .
» D o < s wpbat Y oy .
< ' bwienig mame e pare 0f ,2[,) = ..-:'-' b I * Y. = = .'\ &
- . o ?",‘f"‘- - & Kroy 8 ] e ey / 5] \ o
= ' [T DN My i SN 150 S — Ll \ &
E ! e e 1 W . r"‘ E l‘—' P, o
o T a
X oy 3 Faea . . =
o ! tari W = 4 3\[ ' ,i
| gLacs & 3 ) e dny & S8
BARICH listaiite ‘g e e i 2
{ voles &, AA06 82 g E RN &
Joanet [ipg. 1. >
| ’ £ vaey T H
I SIS Jormtva iy e E o o 20} »
\ L-‘:‘I.‘" rred g -4 HLe'y n) T owra &
]  twemp welgsany e teera, | taasrim g w2 H
L S ¥ S I S 3 3 =i po— =
e [ o — — E

o

el s
LLIER OTARET (3PN Dawv)

“
-
—a L

G0 SECKRLN 1) 2008 [
FE . H ) ‘¢ NOLT CANSON, (MFUarDs
( } ] R O Lt Ry J-noru.:r‘ug‘.,u.rz,w# sun
-, [Py 3 AL r
B A s B S .7." i mva m J-..-:'nur LR w "dl.'.lf?.t';".f .‘J#’l“
— L Ry J - 1317 §45.0393
i R i - i — SOUN.L BN 17377 ¥ TEM W
't
.
1
\ o
TR
G
0
!
¥ .
.
. “a 5
° . Y P
;‘-f JeCL




QT2 T LaT——
bt laTeton
by

5

29XDL UNSRY 4 k!

135 LIWH3d - Aauupy 9151 18 aduap)saly MaN

ARkl g T I L T

BLARLEh k Sb ]
*HECLZ LAY

ERS

m oG

AR 2 B B AU i '
o et e i

VI T 1 O P o8 3 A T e ¢

SN TFORCY N

Foatn 14 I P e v i ol
-—nnw

FVIGAIF 3L

Lot T T

Qumom_p\L

Ry e 2

u.
e

Sy

A0 4.09) IANIAY 230N

il

™
14
Iir

o
-

il

1H

T
1

uaig ais

(-

Q\B-2015-0I0k

Ve by Ly I 0 A L I e e NG e ALy



Demaolition Application

Frge 20F PA-

Submittal Requlrsm snts

#{. B suthoerliatian/uipnature, NOTAREIED M T beltsm of tht paye I
Ot 5 HOTANIZED lattx! of authorization from the owner glving the spplaant pannission o aoply. |

o} D¥menslaned Sita Pum or Survey ihat shows o aalting ptructures ind what Is belng demadished !

), Certfed bax coriiBicate{s) from Uss Trawks Courty Tam Asgestor's Ofice (5501 Alport Boulevard, $54-8473).

o, Protns of sach 3i0e of arucry; the front phato nesd (o shiw (he entire frond of the structura that 18 vitlote from e strest.

o 3. Ruview Fou (sex foe schedula for spolicable feta}

Addiional requiremants for Commarcial Dasmelitisna:

a 6, Approvad/ed-stampad site plan OR an spproves Site Developent Esemption Form
o 7. Comphetad Taxas Deptroment of Hasith Asbeiros Hotficsthn Form; st be Fed oul by a Mensed Inspactor or conlractor

Consant, Authorizrtions and Bignaturas
1 understard and will pdhere (o the fallowing rulo er regulations:

1. M= vrork may begia prior ko lssuznce of this permit

2 It mvu-wwmmnwuummmwmwtmamnmm;mmmmmmmmnm
M this [ocation PRIOR to Minp this appBcation.

3. 1 the structure to be dumoiished 15 cusrontly Uad Intn walar snd/or wer service providerd by the City of Austln, you must
conEacT Auctin Waler WALAY 8t 512-494-3400 to obtain specifc water and sewer $orvics Information.

5, [ Ihe propased work Wt require usx of CRy right-ol-nay, § RIGhY of Way Appleation must br spproved prior 1o any sudh acth-
Ry, AppHCATIONS (may be chitalned in Use Watsrshed Prolzction and Develspmant Aaview iocatad an iz 8% Nocr ak Ona Texas
Canter. For akittona! infermation, call 974-7180 or go to i Hwww.austintezas povfdeparment/dpht-way mansoeme

£. T Histordc Presarvatian Offics Wit ravisw thie sppllastion 1o detsrmina If the structure that [ subject sf tils
spollcation I8 potmniisity historic ne definad by §23+11+214 of the City ot Atiin Land Devalopmant €ods, Addl-
toael reviaw by the Historks Landmark Commistion may bo raquired and sdditionsl fesd may da arcetyed.

7. Onee this ravien b complate and approved, the permit mey ba obteinad fram the Pernk Center and additional feas will be
acsecsad At that Ume,

1, the vadiersigned, haretyy Sweat o aMrm thal the wformatian p
knowiedge amd B an sccauats raflection of my imontiens for the dbove struchue andfor propesty. ] understand that sry emiksion

ar tncomet nlarmatian hersl wi render this apolication end any permit obisined Lavakd,

o Az owner(s) of the property dessribed In this appdaatian, Ipwe herby suthork the Applicand laled sa thls appication 1o sz an
roylour betd Y gurng the processiag end p tation of thiy exl. They shal ba the principal contace with the Cty In processing
this apeRcaton,

Signature of Ap ::7 //2/4-——/23;._..2.. putm L9~ 3114

{1 drterent Bam wener)

Bgaature of : ”_)__ /_\ Oate /0'-,7" /L(

mmmmuislltm Ock Y peeeseccsawssseacocaac
N ORUHLAUGHERY

__i;] VY COMASSION EXPIRES

| - barch 22, 2017

iged k this epglication 15 truw and aowract to tha best of My
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Technical Building Code Review - Susan Barr - 512-974-2923

1. Scale to be provided on all structural sheets as a bar scale Is not a COA accepted scale format.

2. Structural plan of cellar to be submitted

3. Structural drawings for exterior stair to be provided

4. Framing of outdoor shower to be provided

5. Sheet 54.0 - lower level bracing plan hatch pattern to be revised to legible pattern when printed.

——

T
-
"

X Residential Zoning Review - Susan Barr - 512-974-2923 .

\1. Lot size does not meet the minimum required size of 5,750 5F and does not meet the Substandard \
——= Lot requirements of LDC section 25-2-493 {B)({1) for the fallowing reason;
» original building permit for the house with attached carport in 1961 has a legal Iot description {
of Lot 1, Block A. This lot designation is the same as the one on the subdivision plat that was
recorded with Travis County on January 3", 1945,
a. The Land Status Determination that was obtalned in 1993 only exempted the property from
being required to replat and does not imply approval of any other portion of the City code.
b. ABOA variance will need to be sought. Please see Leane Heldenfels in the Development
Assistance Center during her walk-in hours M<F, 8 am — noon, She can also be reached at
512-874-2202 or {eane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov.
2. The foliowing itams will need to be adaressed-if and-when-a-BOA-varfanteis-granted. .
3. Per TBAE, an grchitect’s signature is not to obstruct his name or number. Discrepancy to be
resqlved.

4, Page 1 of the application — concrete {right-of-way) box ta be selected.
5. Page 2 of the application

a. Architect to confirm that all area calculations have bean taken to the outside face of the
exterior material{s). SFnumbars to be revised as needed.
1% floor SF to match page 3 of the application
SF of covered parchas to be provided on correct line in the Building and Site Area table.
Total Gross Building Area to be calculated as instructed.
1.5 of additional roof overhang from the 2™ floor roof deck is to be included in the 45%
impervious cover calculation. Discrepancy to be resolved.

f. Asindicated, a sidewalk is required to be instalied. Plaase contact Amber Mitchell in the
Development Assistance Center to see if the property qualifies for paying a fee in lieu of the
sidewalk installation or if the requiremant can be walved. Her walk-in hours are M-F; 9am
- noon. If a fee can be paid in lieu of the sidewalk installation, the sidewalk memo from
Amber will need to be taken to Candy Guerra on the 10'" Floor of One Texas Center {please
note that only chiecks are accepted). A copy of the recelpt will need to be dropped off in
the Development Assistance Center with the receptionist. Documentation of the fee being

"paid or the requirement being waived is to be submitted with the update,

g. Site plan indicates that a new curb cut is being installed. Answer to driveway guestion to be
revised. Width of new approach to be provided.

h. Only (1) curb cut is allowed per property. Existing curb cut being abandonad will need to be
closed, Width of this curb cut Is to be provided.

I.  Answer to storm sewer guestion to be revised based on actual site conditions.

6. Page 3 of the application — Architect to confirm that all area calculations have been taken to the
outside face of the exterior material{s). SF numbers to be revised as needed.
7. Page 4 of the application — email address of applicant to be provided.

~.

?

LN
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Zilker Neighborhood Association 2 \

www.zilkerneighborhood.org ¢ w

2009 Arpdale * Austin, TX 78704 ¢ 512-447-7681

January 20, 2016
To: Board of Adjustment, City of Austin
Re: 1516 Kinney, C15-2015-0106

As noted in our first Jetter on this case, dated August 4, 2015, the zoning committee of the Zilker
Neighborhood Association (ZNA) would have been eager to work with the owner at 1516
Kinney to permit the renovation and reuse of the original house, if it had not been demolished.
Following up on that sentiment, our committee met with the owner and asked him if he would
consider replacing 1he house he demolished with a new house and garage of the same size, with
no increase in impervious cover. This would allow him he reusonable use of his property that he
would have had if he had not demolished the house prematurely. It could be argued that any
variance allowing all-new construction in these circumstances would violale the Board's
prohibition against granting "special privileges that are inconsistent with the limitations on other
properties in the area or in the district in which the property is located." Our commitice is not
familiar enough with other demolition cnses to form an opinion, and since the owner was not
willing to consider that option, we have not attempted to research the question. We wanted you
to know, however, that we gave it our best shot.

The owner still has not demonstrated any hardship that meets the Board of Adjustment criteria.
His decision to sell 2,167 square feel of his property, instead of 1,965 square feet, was entirely
his own. It was not forced vpon him by any City ordinance or requirement. Likewise, the
decision to demolish the house before his new site plan was approved was entirely his own. As
described in our letter of August 4, 2015, the City's demolition forms warn applicants to verily
that their new construction will be permitted before they apply for a demolition permit.

The owner tells us that his attempts to buy 202 square feet back from his neighbors have been
unsuccessful. He has not, however, given us any aew information that would suggest any
qualifying hardship. The problems here are entirely his own creation and responsibility.
Therefore, our findings regarding reasonable use, hardship, and area character have not changed
from our letter of August 4. The ZNA Executive Committee must continue lo oppose the
requested ll'educlion in minimum lot size and ask that the Board deny the variance.

Sincerely yours,

Lorraine Atherton

on behalf of the Executive Committee
of the Zilker Neighborhood Association
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Zilker Neighborhood Association

www.zilkerneighborhood.org ¢ zilkerna@austin.rr.com
2009 Arpdale ¢ Auslin, TX 78704 * 512-447-7681

August 4, 2015 .
Re: 1516 Kinney, C15-2015-0106

Dear Ms. Heldenfels,

The zoning commitiee of the Zilker Neighborhood Association (ZNA) has reviewed the variance
request for 1516 Kinney to decrease the minjmum lot size from 5750 10 5548 square feet. The
applicant has not demonstrated a hardship that meets the Board of Adjustment criteria. The
application is also inappropriate for u court of last resort, such as the Board of Adjustment, in
that there are other remedies besides this variance that would restore the Iot to a buildable size.
We have concluded that the variance would grant special privileges that are not available to other
properties in the area. The ZNA Executive Commillee thercfore vequests that the Board of
Adjustment deny the variance. Qur findings arc listed below.

Reasonable use: The zoning regulations allowed reasonable use before the rear portion of the
property was sold in 2010 (see attached). Although a previous owner did sell ofT the rear 36
fect of the lot in 1962, it was never officially replaited, and the lot was subsequently
reassembled into the original 7713-square-foot parcel, large enough Lo build a duplex under
current code. The current owner atiempted to prolit [rom the sale of a portion of the property,
but he neglected to inform himsell of the city's minimum requirements before selling the
entire 36 feel und before demolishing the existing house. Note the warning #2 on the second
page (attached) of the demolition application, under “Consent, Authorizations, and
Signatures™; "2. It is impoyiant ta verify with the Development Assistance Center (DAC) that
new construclion will be permitted on the property at this location PRIOR to filing this
application.” The owner signed iL. It is his failure to exercise due diligence, not the zoning
regulations, that caused the undersized condition of the property. The owner can remedy his
mistake by purchasing 202 square feel [rom one of his neighbots.

Hardship: The existence of lols that do nol meet the minimum lot size under current code is not
uaique to this property. A few substandard lots with fifties-era houses near 1516 Kinney ate:
1602 Garner (5640sf), 1706 Collier (3616s[), and 1704 Collier (5546sf). In addition, a
section of the Barton Heighis subdivision to the north consists mostly of lots that are about
25 feel wide and do not meet the minimum lot size. These lots were designed Lo be sold in
pairs to create a buildable lot. Much of the northern portion of the neighborhood was
developed in this manner, with homeowners buying two or three or more madular lots to

create home sites.
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Heldanfels, Leane

L\
A

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Ms. Heldenfels,

Bruce Wiland -astrsmiiammn
Manday, August 03, 2015 5:29 PM

Heldenfels, Leane
comment form related to BoA request C15-2015-0106 (1516 Kinney Ave)

C15-2015-0106 (1516 Kinney Ave) protest.pdf

Please find attached my comment form and protest regarding the BoA variance request at 1516 Kinney Ave. | want ta
expand a little on my comment in the form.

Prior to 1962, the lot at 1516 Kinney Ave (Lot 1 Block A of Barton Heights 8 Subdiviston) was approximately 7,715 sfIn
size. In Aug 1962, the back 36 feet of the ot at 1516 Kinney Ave (approximately 2,160 sf) was sold and subseguently
addressed as 1604 Collier St. However, this lot was never subdivided or replatted. In Mar 2007, Joe Ross purchased the
front portion of this lot fram Brent & Shannon Fannin, In Mar 2007, Joe Ross also purchased the back portion of this lot
from Barbara Gail Olvera. So, as of Mar 2007, both portions of this lot were once again owned by the same owner,

and a new house could legally be built upon the tot {approximately 7,715 sf) under today's zoning ordinances. In Nov
2010, Joe Ross sold the back portion of the lot to Joel McNinch, but the front part of the lot was still owned by Joe Ross,
and there was a house on it. In Dec 2014, a demolition permit for this property was issued, and the house was
subsequently torn down. This now made the property a non-conforming property ¢n which nothing could be built.

Mr. Ross had several opportunitias to avoid the sitvation he now faces. He could have 1) decided not to sell the back
portion of the lot or 2) kept the existing house and simply remodeled it. Instead, he chose to create a non-conforming
property. His problem is one of his own making, not one related to a hardship created by unfair zoning ordinances. The
hardship requirement in the criteria for which the BoA is required to follow does not exist, and the request should be
denied. Fallure to deny the request would set a bad precedent and potentially result in others selling portians of lots and

then seeking variances to build on smaller lots.

Bruce Wiland

1510 Oxford Ave (within 500 feet of subject property)
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